

KARPAGA VINAYAGA INSITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE

G.S.T. ROAD, CHINNA KOLAMBAKKAM, MADHURANTHAGAM (TK), TAMIL NADU – 603 308 Ph.No. 044 7156 5100 – 299; E-mail: principal@kims.edu.in; Website: www.kims.edu.in

Sensitization Program on "Research Protocol Writing"

DATE: 06.01.2023

VENUE: CME HALL

TOTAL NO. OF PARTICIPANTS: 25

TOTAL NO. OF RESOURCE PERSONS: 03

ORGANIZED BY: MEU and Dept. of Community Medicine

The Medical Educational Unit, KIMS&RC organized CME on "Research Protocol Writing for the Faculties" on 6thJanuary 2023 (Friday) from 12.00 pm -1.00 pm at CME Hall, Lecture Hall Complex, Karpaga Vinayaga Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre. This sensitization programme was arranged by MEU along with Department of Community Medicine.

- Dr. Sujatha, MEU Coordinator welcomed the faculties and the speakers for this session.
- Dr. Geetha highlighted the overall pitfalls in Protocol writing by the Post Graduates and addressed how such ones can be avoided.
- Dr. Santhosh gave a lecture on "National Ethical Guidelines for Biomedical & Health Research Involving Human Participant"
- The salient features include:
 - a. Constitution of Institutional Ethics Committee
 - b. Standard operation procedure
 - c. Informed consent
- Dr. Thirunaaukarasu, Professor & HOD of Community Medicine gave vote of thanks and announced that Department of Community Medicine is arranging for a Research Protocol Writing Programme for First Year Post Graduates on 27.01.2023 and 28.01.2023. The first sensitization of the Post Graduates.

Dr S Sujatha, Professor of Medicine and MEU Coordinator welcoming to the faculty





KARPAGA VINAYAGA INSITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE

G.S.T. ROAD, CHINNA KOLAMBAKKAM, MADHURANTHAGAM (TK), TAMIL NADU – 603 308 Ph.No. 044 7156 5100 – 299; E-mail: principal@kims.edu.in; Website: www.kims.edu.in

Dr M Geetha, Professor of Community Medicine talking on Pitfalls in protocol writing



Dr Santhosh, Prof and HOD Biochemistry talking on National Ethical Guidelines





KARPAGA VINAYAGA INSITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE

G.S.T. ROAD, CHINNA KOLAMBAKKAM, MADHURANTHAGAM (TK), TAMIL NADU – 603 308 Ph.No. 044 7156 5100 – 299; E-mail: principal@kims.edu.in; Website: www.kims.edu.in

KarpagaVinayaga Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre T Road, Chinnakolambakkam, Palayanoor (P.O) Madhuranthagam (Tk.), Chengalpet-08 Phone - 04471565100 website; www.kims.edu.in mail;principal@kims.edu.in **Medical Education Unit** DATE: 02.01.2023 KIMS/MEU/001/CIR/2023 Circular The Medical Education Unit, KIMS & RC in association with Department of Community Medicine is organizing a Sensitization session on "Research Protocol Writing" between 12.00pm to 1.00pm on 6th January 2023. All Head of Department & Post Graduate guides are request to attend the meeting. Date:06.01.2023 Venue: CME Hall Managing Director. Copy submitted to: Medical Superintendent, Copy to: Medical Director, Principal MEU oordinator Vice principal, KIMS&RC KIMS &RC Concerned Departments. subleamap Principal Karpaga Vinayaga Institute of Medical Sciences G.S.T. Road, Chinna Kolambakkam, Palayanoor Post. Maduranthagam - 603 308